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Lea-Marie Bowes-Lyon < lea-marie.bowes-lyon@tmacresources.com> Tue, May 6, 2014 at 12:23 
PM 

To: "Phyllis Beaulieu (phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca)" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, "David Hohnstein 
(david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca)" <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca> 
Cc: Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca>, Erik Skiby <erik.skiby@nwb-oen.ca>, Katsky Venter 
<katsky.venter@tmacresources.com> 

Hello all,

We have recently submitted a number of plans to the NWB as part of licence renewal requirements 
included in our Type A licence 2AM-DOH1323. These plans have all been made available on the public 
registry and sent out for information purposes to the distribution list. They are:

-Doris North Closure and Reclamation Plan, March 2014 (Part L Item 5)

-Doris North Landfarm Management and Monitoring Plan, March 2014 (Part G Item 13)

-Doris North Waste Water Treatment Management Plan, March 2014 (Part G Item 4)

-Hope Bay Project Spill Contingency Plan, January 2014 (Part I Item 1)

Although it may not have been explicitly stated in the cover letters submitted with these plans, we would 
like to receive written confirmation from the NWB that these plans are acceptable to the NWB as submitted, 
that these plans meet the requirements for compliance with the licence clauses listed above, and are 
approved for implementation.

If you could kindly provide this confirmation, we would appreciate it.

Lea-Marie

Léa-Marie Bowes-Lyon

Tenure and Permitting Manager

TMAC Resources Inc.
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Hope Bay Project

c/o BBE Global Logistics

#18 Yellowknife Airport

Yellowknife, NT X1A 3T2

M. 778.210.1676

T. 867.988.0569

“Building Canada’s next Gold Mining District”
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